THIS FORM HAS CHANGED - PLEASE READ CAREFULLY

Logan County Lodging Tax Board Funding Request Form

** Please print and review all 3 pages and bring to the meeting **

Date: Event / Project:	
Responsible Party: (Signature)	
Funds Payable to: (Organization)	
Mailing Address:	
Date(s) of Activity:	
Amount requested:	

Complete attached application form.

Focus shall be to attract visitors/attendees from outside Logan County or to enhance the experience of visitors. Priority will be given to events or marketing projects that encourage overnight lodging stays in Logan County.

- 1. Applications for funding shall be in writing with estimates or bids attached, and shall include a brief description of project and its impact on Logan County. Please provide 12 copies of the completed application, one for each Board member.
- 2. A presentation must be made in person at a Board meeting by the requesting person, business or organization and will be considered for approval at the following month's meeting.
- 3. Allocations will be made on a case by case basis and are not automatic. Funds for event advertising are scaled according to number of days of event, and final approval is at the discretion of the Lodging Tax Board and the Board of County Commissioners.
- 4. Funds allocated are NOT paid up-front. Reimbursement will be made for actual expenses via receipts or invoices submitted to Logan County Finance Office and approved by LTB Treasurer. Proof of expenses must be presented for payment within 90 days of the completion of the event.
- 5. At least 50% of the granted advertising funds must be spent to reach an audience outside of Logan County.
- **6.** Funded events and marketing must recognize the contribution of the LCLTB and Logan County Tourism by prominently using the official tourism logo on all materials produced. Radio ads must include "FUNDS PROVIDED BY LOGAN COUNTY LODGING TAX BOARD." A link to the Logan County Tourism website www.exploresterling.com must also be displayed on the website of the grant recipient when applicable.
- 7. The Board requires in-person or written follow-up report within 90 days after the event.
- 8. FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THESE REQUIREMENTS COULD AFFECT FUTURE FUNDING.

Guidelines for Requesting Funds From the Logan County Lodging Tax Board

The Logan County Lodging Tax Board's funding and the use of its funds were established by Colorado House Bill 1476, and concern the promotion of tourism and its funding. This house bill was enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Colorado and later approved by the voters of Logan County. In general, "revenues collected from Logan County Lodging Tax (l.9% bed tax), shall be used only to advertise, market or promote tourism for Logan County"

Funding for advertising, marketing or promoting an event intended to bring tourism to Logan County may be requested by completing the request form and application, and submitting the request before the Lodging Tax Board at their next monthly meeting. The Board meets the first Monday of each month at noon. For location call the Logan County Commissioners Office at 970-522-0888. Please provide **12** copies of the completed proposal (one for each Board member). Please keep presentation to a maximum of ten minutes. The Board will consider the approval of your request at the monthly meeting following your presentation.

Funding will be scaled according to the number of <u>consecutive</u> days of event. Final approval is at the discretion of the Lodging Tax Board and the Board of County Commissioners.

Requests approved by the Lodging Tax Board will then go to the County Commissioners for their approval at a regular open meeting. **If possible please plan to attend the County Commissioners' meeting to answer questions.** Check with their office for time and date of the next Commissioners meeting. This is also announced at the Lodging Tax Board meeting.

Funds are not allocated up-front. They are allocated as reimbursement of actual expenses by submitting proof of the expenses (invoice) to the finance department at the Logan County Courthouse. Proof of expenses must be presented for payment within 90 days of completion of the event.

THANK YOU!!

*********	************************
THIS PART OF FO	RM TO BE COMPLETED BY LODGING TAX BOARD
	d requests approval from the County Commissioners in the amount or the activity outlined in this request with the understanding that
LCLTB Endorsement:	Date:
LCLTB Treasurer's Endorsement	Date:
Logan County Commissioners approve	the amount of \$
Commissioners Endorsement	Date:

LOGAN COUNTY LODGING TAX BOARD FUNDING APPLICATION

1. EVENT / PROJECT:	
2. DATE(S) OF EVENT:	
3. BRIEFLY DESCRIBE YOUR EVENT / P	PROJECT:
4. WHERE WILL EVENT BE HELD?	
	AL?
	G PLAN AND HOW YOUR EVENT WILL BE MARKETED TO AUDIENCES
7. WHAT IS YOUR PROJECTED ATTEND	DANCE OF EVENT?
8. PROJECTED ESTIMATE OF OVERNIG	HT HOTEL STAYS THIS EVENT WILL GENERATE?
9. HOW WILL YOUR EVENT / PROJECT	POSITIVELY IMPACT LOGAN COUNTY (economically, culturally, etc.)?
10. EVENT BUDGET (PLEASE ATTACH)	
Signature	Date

THIS PART O	OF FORM TO BE COMPLETD BY LODGING TAX BOARD
Provious funding?	Follow-up report?